Item

Martha Doll

Skin Stone chest
Flawlesss Artifact Chest
Chaos Core

Huge EXP Potion
Chest of Random Crystals
Chest of Random Insignia
5 Martha Soul Stones
Minotaur's Head
Flaming Heart

Hand of Glory

Pastor's Seal

Traitor's Crown

All-seer

Diviner's Orb

Book of Prophecies
Book of Fate
Alchemist's Set
Enigma's Chronicles
Blued Plate Armor
Asklepius' Staff

Sphere of Power
All-Seeing Eye
Oppressor's Crown
Devourer of Mages
Dragon's Heart
Piercing Gaze

700

200
600
40
150
200
500
1250
1250
1500
1500
2500
4250
6250
8750
20000
5000
5000
13500
15000
17500
22500
41875
12500
12500
72500

emerald
value

(rarity fair or HWG
website)

243,34
14,516
80
100

0
46,03
59,01
125
400
400
400
400
800
1360
2000
2800
6600
1600
1600
4320
4320
5600
7200
13400
4000
4000
23200

emerald /
100 coin

avg energy energy /100

to farm

(with lowest cost

(higher is better) ~ mission, no double-

34,8
36,3
40,0
16,7

0
30,7
29,5
25,0
32,0
32,0
26,7
26,7
32,0
32,0
32,0
32,0
33,0
32,0
32,0
32,0
28,8
32,0
32,0
32,0
32,0
32,0
32,0

dipping)

600
600
600
600
1200
1800
3000
4200
10900
3200
4000
7600
7600
10800
15600
22000
10000
10000
51600

coin

48,0
48,0
40,0
40,0
48,0
42,4
48,0
48,0
54,5
64,0
80,0
56,3
50,7
617
69,3
525
80,0
80,0
712

my choices
(XX is best, X is

pretty good)

XX

XX

Comment

seems decent, but stones are not really worth much since so easy to get in GA shop...

close to top emerald-wise, less stats per coin than items, but arguably the best if you don't need items

top value among non-items emerald-wise, but | get plenty of gold artifacts from the secret wealth shop now...
meh

EXP potions are pretty worthless after about 1 year of play...

just decent emerald-wise, but perfectly reasonable if you don't need the items here,

especially if you need them for one more Ascension glyph to get more coins

Just use your monthly lesser hero soul stone chest

Cheap to farm

good deal emerald-wise, and saves tons of time, but not too expensive to farm

| usually farm those. | would rather buy skin stones, but | won't judge you if you really need this now

Top deal among items

maybe just buy the Alchemist's Set, farm the rest

why is this more expensive than Blued Plate Armor? it's same number of fragments...

| wish this was a good deal, but at this price, I'll just farm it. Wait for an event with La Mort's Cards for sale...
Decent deal, but better to buy Enigma's Chronicles and farm the rest

Low energy cost because you can double-dip Harunian Helm and Oppressor's Crown recipe

Top deal among items

pretty good energy-wise and saves tons of time. | think | will probably get at least one of those



