ltem	coins	emerald value	emerald / 100 coin (higher is better)	to farm (with lowest cost	energy / 100 coin	my choices  (XX is best, X is pretty good)	Comment					
		(rarity fair or HWG website)										
Martha Doll	700	243,34	34,8				seems decent, b	out stones are n	ot really worth m	uch since so eas	y to get in GA shop	
Skin Stone chest	40	14,516	36,3			XX	close to top emerald-wise, less stats per coin than items, but arguably the best if you don't need items					
Flawlesss Artifact Chest	200	80	40,0				top value among non-items emerald-wise, but I get plenty of gold artifacts from the secret wealth shop now					
Chaos Core	600	100	16,7				meh					
Huge EXP Potion	40	0	0				EXP potions are pretty worthless after about 1 year of play					
Chest of Random Crystals	150	46,03	30,7			x	just decent emerald-wise, but perfectly reasonable if you don't need the items here,					
Chest of Random Insignia	200	59,01	29,5			X	especially if you need them for one more Ascension glyph to get more coins					
5 Martha Soul Stones	500	125	25,0				Just use your monthly lesser hero soul stone chest					
Minotaur's Head	1250	400	32,0	600	48,0							
Flaming Heart	1250	400	32,0	600	48,0							
Hand of Glory	1500	400	26,7	600	40,0							
Pastor's Seal	1500	400	26,7	600	40,0		Cheap to farm					
Traitor's Crown	2500	800	32,0	1200	48,0							
All-seer	4250	1360	32,0	1800	42,4							
Diviner's Orb	6250	2000	32,0	3000	48,0							
Book of Prophecies	8750	2800	32,0	4200	48,0							
Book of Fate	20000	6600	33,0	10900	54,5		good deal emerald-wise, and saves tons of time, but not too expensive to farm					
Alchemist's Set	5000	1600	32,0	3200	64,0	X	I usually farm those. I would rather buy skin stones, but I won't judge you if you really need this now					
Enigma's Chronicles	5000	1600	32,0	4000	80,0	XX	Top deal among	items				
Blued Plate Armor	13500	4320	32,0	7600	56,3		maybe just buy	the Alchemist's	Set, farm the res	st		
Asklepius' Staff	15000	4320	28,8	7600	50,7		why is this more expensive than Blued Plate Armor? it's same number of fragments					
Sphere of Power	17500	5600	32,0	10800	61,7		I wish this was a good deal, but at this price, I'll just farm it. Wait for an event with La Mort's Cards for sale					
All-Seeing Eye	22500	7200	32,0	15600	69,3		Decent deal, but better to buy Enigma's Chronicles and farm the rest					
Oppressor's Crown	41875	13400	32,0	22000	52,5		Low energy cost because you can double-dip Harunian Helm and Oppressor's Crown recipe				ecipe	
Devourer of Mages	12500	4000	32,0	10000	80,0	xx	Ton doct omens	itama				
Dragon's Heart	12500	4000	32,0	10000	80,0	xx	Top deal among items					
Piercing Gaze	72500	23200	32,0	51600	71,2	X	pretty good energy-wise and saves tons of time. I think I will probably get at least one of those					